Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 01151015 Call Order: 005 Proposal: E1P02-R0

Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE

Road Name: Guardrail and Handrail Repair and Replace in Desoto & Hardee

Limits: Maint

Project(s): 43265017218(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days:

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date:

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days:

Proposal Budget Estimate:

Special Start Date:

Aquis/Flexible Start Time:

$50,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

ALT Item
Section 0001 CONCRETE
0522- 2-

Call Order: 005 Proposal: E1P02-R0O
Description
SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY)
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK

Section 0002 GUARDRAIL REPAIR (LF)

0339- 1-
0515- 1- 2
0515- 2-311
0536- 7-
0536- 8-
0538- 1-
E536- 3-134
E536- 3-140
E536- 3-141
E536- 3-240
E536- 3-432
E536- 3-540
E536- 5- 3
E536- 6-47
E536- 6-48
E536- 6- 61
E536- 6-412
E536- 6-422
E536- 6-424
E536- 12-602
E536- 12-603
E536- 12-605
E536- 12-606
E536- 12-608
E536- 12-609

MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT
PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM

PEDESTRIAN/ BICYCLE RAILING, ALUMINUM ONLY,42" TYPE 1

SPECIAL GUARDRAIL POST

District:01

365
10/15/15

N/A

Unit

SY

TN
LF
LF
EA

GUARDRAIL- BRIDGE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL EA

GUARDRAIL RESET
GUARDRAIL STANDARD PANEL (F&I)(> 200

GUARDRAIL STANDARD PANEL (REPLACE)

GUARDRAIL STANDARD PANEL (REPLACE) (SHOP BENT)
GUARDRAIL THRIE BEAM (REPLACE)

GUARDRAIL RUB RAIL (F&l) (0' - 50")

GUARDRAIL (PIPE RAIL SAFETY) (REPLACE)

THRIE BEAM (TRANSITION SECTION)

END ANCHORAGE ASSEM (REPLACE) (BARRIER WALL)
END ANCHORAGE ASSEM (REPLACE) (TYPE SRT-350)
END ANCHORAGE ASSEM (F&l) (TYPE II)

END ANCHORAGE ASSEM (REPLACE) (TYPE MELT)

END ANCHORAGE ASSEM (REPLACE) (FLARED)

END ANCHORAGE ASSEM (REPLACE) (PARALLEL)
GUARDRAIL REPAIRS (REPLACE) (WOOD BLOCK)
GUARDRAIL REPAIRS (REPL) (PLASTIC BLOCK)
GUARDRAIL REPAIRS (REPLACE) (STEEL POST IN ASPH.)
GUARDRAIL REPAIRS (REPLACE) (STEEL POST IN SOIL)
GUARDRAIL REPAIRS (REPLACE) (WOOD POST IN ASPH.)
GUARDRAIL REPAIRS (REPLACE) (WOOD POST IN SOIL)

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

Quantity

25.000

1.000
50.000
50.000
12.000

2.000

300.000
200.000
500.000
200.000

50.000
100.000

50.000

4.000

2.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000
50.000
25.000
25.000
25.000
12.000
25.000
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ALT

Iltem
E536- 12-611
E536- 12-615
E536- 15-
E536-301-501
E536-301-502
E536-301-503
E536-302-503
E536-306-501
E536-306-503
E536-308-506
E536-308-507
E536-308-508
E536-308-509
E536-308-510
E536-308-511
E536-308-517
E536-322-501
E536-322-502
E536-322-503
E536-322-506
E536-322-508
E536-322-515
E536-324-517

Call Order: 005 Proposal: E1P02-R0O
Description

GUARDRAIL REPAIRS (REPLACE) (REFLECTORS)
GUARDRAIL REPAIRS (REPLACE) (FILLER BLOCKS)
MISCELLANEOUS GUARDRAIL MAINTENANCE
END ANCHOR ASSEM TYPE Il (REPL FLARED END SECT)
END ANCHOR ASSEM TYPE Il (REPL ROUND END SECT)
END ANCHOR ASSEM TYPE Il (REPL BUFFER END SECT)
END ANCHOR ASSEM TYPE IV (REPL BUFFER END SECT)
END ANCHOR ASSEM BRIDGE (REPL SPECIAL END SHOE)
END ANCHOR ASSEM BRIDGE (REPL TIMBER FILL BLOCK)
END ANCHOR ASSEM SRT-350 (REPL STEEL TUBE/PLATE)
END ANCHOR ASSEM SRT-350 (REPL BUFFER END SECT)
END ANCHOR ASSEM SRT-350 (REPL SHELF ANGLE)
END ANCHOR ASSEM SRT-350 (REPL STRUT & YOKE ASSM)
END ANCHOR ASSEM SRT-350 (REPL TIMBER LINE POST)
END ANCHOR ASSEM SRT-350 (REPL GUARDRAIL BEAM)
END ANCHOR ASSEM SRT-350 (REPL BRK TRM POST SLV)
END ANCHOR ASSEM FLARED (REPL FLARED END SECT)
END ANCHOR ASSEM FLARED (REPL ROUND END SECT)
END ANCHOR ASSEM FLARED (REPL BUFFER END SECT)
END ANCHOR ASSEM FLARED (REPL GUARDRAIL BEAM)
END ANCHOR ASSEM FLARED (REPL TIMBER BREAK POST)

END ANCHOR ASSEM FLARED (REPL AMBER REFLECT SHEET)
END ANCHOR ASSEM PARALLEL (REPL SHORT TIMBR BREAK POST)

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

EA
EA
LF
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

Quantity
25.000
25.000

500.000
1.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
5.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
5.000
2.000
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